DB800 PCI Express Clock Buffer
SLG74803
Other brands and names may be claimed as the property of others
The SLG74803 is a member of Silego’s PCI Express Clock Buffer Family.
Recommended Application:
PCI Express Gen1, Gen2, and Gen3 Reference Clock Buffer
Output Features:
• 8 - 0.7V current-mode differential output pairs

SRC_STOP_3 (SRC_Stop = Driven, PD = Tristate)
SRC_STOP_4 (SRC_Stop = Tristate, PD = Tristate)
Silego Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Temperature Range
SLG74803T 48 Lead Green Package TSSOP Commerical, 0°C to 70°C
SLG74803TTR 48 Lead Green Package TSSOP - Tape and Reel Commerical, 0°C to 70°C
SLG74803KT 48 Lead Green Package TSSOP Industrial, 0°C to 85°C
SLG74803KTTR 48 Lead Green Package TSSOP - Tape and Reel Industrial 0°C to 85°C
1mS
SRC_Stop#
PWRDWN#
DIF (Free Running)